

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 75th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MARCH 05, 2018, 9:00 A.M., MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do- -do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business)
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do- (on Official Business)
Hon, Jose G. Velasco	-do- (on Official Business)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 076-2018

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE PROFOUND GRATITUDE OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF TUGUEGARAO TO THE GOVERNOR OF THE PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN, HON. MANUEL N. MAMBA, FOR THE USE OF THE CAGAYAN SPORTS COMPLEX DURING THE 2018 CAVRAA HELD LAST FEBRUARY 23 TO MARCH 1, 2018

Sponsors: Hon, Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Hon. Jude T. Bayona

Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib

Hon, Arnel T. Arugay Hon, Gilbert S. Labang Hon, Winnoco R. Abraham

Hon, Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon, Raymund P. Guzman

Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao

WHEREAS, the 2018 CAVRAA held on February 23 to March 1, 2018 was successfully hosted by the City Schools Division of Tuguegarao City supported by the Tuguegarao City Government;

WHEREAS, the said CAVRAA was participated in by some 8,100 delegates from the Schools Division of Batanes, Cagayan, Isabela, Nueva Vizcaya and Quirino, and the City Schools Division of Cauayan City, City of Ilagan, Santiago City and Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the highlights of the 2018 CAVRAA, namely, the Opening and Closing Programs, Accreditation/Refresher Course for the Technical Officials and Coaches, Solidarity Conference and Parade, Stakeholders' Night, Mr. and Ms. CAVRAA 2018 and the different games, were held at Cagayan Sports Complex;





WHEREAS, the immense support of the Honorable Manuel N. Mamba in allowing the use of the Cagayan Sports Complex including all its amenities and facilities for the 2018 CAVRAA contributed greatly to the success of the recently concluded 2018 CAVRAA.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to extend the profound gratitude of the City Government of Tuguegarao to the Governor of the Province of Cagayan, Hon. Manuel N. Mamba, for allowing the use of the Cagayan Sports Complex during the 2018 CAVRAA held on February 23 to March 1, 2018.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this resolution be given to the Honorable Manuel N. Mamba for his information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 076-2018 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

x-x-x

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

ATTESTED:

he Sanggunian /

HON. BIENVENIDO & DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

Date:

CONFORME:

HON, ATTY. JEFFFRSON P. SORIANO

Date:

3/13/18

cel